

PS&E JOB NO : 23A016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3506 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6143
 HWY : SR 092
 TITLE : SR 92
 PROJECT : STBG-0092 (903)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 6 2024
 AWARDED ON : Mar 18 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	ACTION DIRECT LLC DBA REDPOIN 1777 S BURLING BLVD #470 BURLINGTON WA 982330000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101273	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			164,816.00	-33.87 %	109,000.00	-42.36 %	95,000.00	-69,816.00	166,545.00	1,729.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.4000	ACRE	30,000.0000	400.00 %	150,000.0000	283.33 %	115,000.0000	44,876.0000	49.59 %	
			12,000.00	48,000.00	60,000.00	34,000.00	46,000.00	17,950.40	5,950.40	
3	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ACCESS	L.S.								
			630,000.00	-98.10 %	12,000.00	-38.41 %	387,992.00	-242,008.00	18,349.00	-611,651.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
4	ESC LEAD									
	8.0000	DAY	120.0000	66.67 %	200.0000	8,033.33 %	9,760.0000	860.0000	616.67 %	
			960.00	640.00	1,600.00	77,120.00	78,080.00	6,880.00	5,920.00	
5	COMPOST SOCK	L.F.								
	2280.0000		15.0000	226.67 %	49.0000	6.67 %	16.0000	19.0000	26.67 %	
			34,200.00	77,520.00	111,720.00	2,280.00	36,480.00	43,320.00	9,120.00	
6	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.								
			50,000.00	0.00 %	50,000.00	0.00 %	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00 %	
7	PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE, #2 CONT.									
	124.0000	EACH	30.0000	50.00 %	45.0000	13.33 %	34.0000	32.0000	6.67 %	
			3,720.00	1,860.00	5,580.00	496.00	4,216.00	3,968.00	248.00	
8	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, #2 CONT.									
	170.0000	EACH	30.0000	50.00 %	45.0000	13.33 %	34.0000	25.0000	-16.67 %	
			5,100.00	2,550.00	7,650.00	680.00	5,780.00	4,250.00	-850.00	
9	PSIPE SERVICEBERRY, #1 CONT.									
	292.0000	EACH	20.0000	50.00 %	30.0000	0.00 %	20.0000	21.0000	5.00 %	
			5,840.00	2,920.00	8,760.00	0.00	5,840.00	6,132.00	292.00	
10	PSIPE PACIFIC NINEBARK, #1 CONT.									
	147.0000	EACH	20.0000	50.00 %	30.0000	0.00 %	20.0000	21.0000	5.00 %	
			2,940.00	1,470.00	4,410.00	0.00	2,940.00	3,087.00	147.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23A016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3506 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6143
 HWY : SR 092
 TITLE : SR 92
 PILCHUCK RIVER CED
 WOODY DEBRIS REPAIR
 23A016
 PROJECT : STBG-0092 (903)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 6 2024
 AWARDED ON : Mar 18 2024

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	ACTION DIRECT LLC DBA REDPOIN 1777 S BURLING BLVD #470 BURLINGTON WA 982330000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101273	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
11	PSIPE CLUSTERED ROSE, #1 CONT.								
	292.0000 EACH		20.0000 5,840.00	30.0000 8,760.00	50.00 % 2,920.00	20.0000 5,840.00	0.00 % 0.00	22.0000 6,424.00	10.00 % 584.00
12	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY, #1 CONT.								
	147.0000 EACH		20.0000 2,940.00	30.0000 4,410.00	50.00 % 1,470.00	20.0000 2,940.00	0.00 % 0.00	21.0000 3,087.00	5.00 % 147.00
13	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, #1 CONT.								
	220.0000 EACH		20.0000 4,400.00	30.0000 6,600.00	50.00 % 2,200.00	20.0000 4,400.00	0.00 % 0.00	21.0000 4,620.00	5.00 % 220.00
14	PSIPE SHORE PINE, #2 CONT.								
	39.0000 EACH		30.0000 1,170.00	45.0000 1,755.00	50.00 % 585.00	34.0000 1,326.00	13.33 % 156.00	29.0000 1,131.00	-3.33 % -39.00
15	PROJECT AREA WEED AND PEST CONTROL EST.								
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %
16	SOIL AMENDMENT								
	2048.0000 S.Y.		15.0000 30,720.00	20.0000 40,960.00	33.33 % 10,240.00	21.0000 43,008.00	40.00 % 12,288.00	19.0000 38,912.00	26.67 % 8,192.00
17	WOOD STRAND MULCH								
	2048.0000 S.Y.		10.0000 20,480.00	20.0000 40,960.00	100.00 % 20,480.00	10.0000 20,480.00	0.00 % 0.00	18.0000 36,864.00	80.00 % 16,384.00
18	SOIL DECOMPACTION								
	2048.0000 S.Y.		10.0000 20,480.00	25.0000 51,200.00	150.00 % 30,720.00	5.0000 10,240.00	-50.00 % -10,240.00	9.0000 18,432.00	-10.00 % -2,048.00
19	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE								
	740.0000 L.F.		7.0000 5,180.00	6.0000 4,440.00	-14.29 % -740.00	4.0000 2,960.00	-42.86 % -2,220.00	19.0000 14,060.00	171.43 % 8,880.00
20	LOG JACK								
	52.0000 EACH		7,000.0000 364,000.00	8,300.0000 431,600.00	18.57 % 67,600.00	7,927.0000 412,204.00	13.24 % 48,204.00	15,000.0000 780,000.00	114.29 % 416,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23A016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3506 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6143
 HWY : SR 092
 TITLE : SR 92
 PROJECT : STBG-0092 (903)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 6 2024
 AWARDED ON : Mar 18 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ACTION DIRECT LLC DBA REDPOIN A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT
 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 1777 S BURLING BLVD #470 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 98258-8699
 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 BURLINGTON WA 982330000 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101273 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
21	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL TYPE A									
	13.0000 EACH		6,500.0000	10,500.0000	61.54 %	7,972.0000	22.65 %	8,145.0000	25.31 %	
			84,500.00	136,500.00	52,000.00	103,636.00	19,136.00	105,885.00	21,385.00	
TRAFFIC										
22	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
23	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	L.S.				-80.71 %		-82.62 %		-4.56 %	
			287,680.00	55,500.00	-232,180.00	50,000.00	-237,680.00	274,564.00	-13,116.00	
24	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00		
OTHER ITEMS										
25	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
	L.S.				26.00 %		117.90 %		190.00 %	
			5,000.00	6,300.00	1,300.00	10,895.00	5,895.00	14,500.00	9,500.00	
26	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
27	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
28	MINOR CHANGE									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1.00	1.00		1.00		1.00		
29	SPCC PLAN									
	L.S.				66.67 %		22.00 %		353.33 %	
			1,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,830.00	330.00	6,800.00	5,300.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/19/2023

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 10:22

PS&E JOB NO : 23A016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3506 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6143
 HWY : SR 092
 TITLE : SR 92
 PILCHUCK RIVER CED
 WOODY DEBRIS REPAIR
 23A016
 PROJECT : STBG-0092 (903)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 6 2024

AWARDED ON : Mar 18 2024

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ACTION DIRECT LLC DBA REDPOIN A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT
 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 1777 S BURLING BLVD #470 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 98258-8699
 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 BURLINGTON WA 982330000 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101273 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
30	NO TRESPASSING SIGN									
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	600.0000	20.00 %	323.0000	-35.40 %	650.0000	30.00 %	
			500.00	600.00	100.00	323.00	-177.00	650.00	150.00	
31	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN									
		L.S.			-33.33 %		7.53 %		60.00 %	
			3,000.00	2,000.00	-1,000.00	3,226.00	226.00	4,800.00	1,800.00	
32	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
33	REMOVING AND RESETTING ROADSIDE ITEMS									
		L.S.			-83.33 %		7.50 %		31.62 %	
			6,000.00	1,000.00	-5,000.00	6,450.00	450.00	7,897.00	1,897.00	
34	REMOVING AND RESETTING DEBRIS									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,812,972.00	\$1,225,811.00	-32.39%	\$1,452,092.00	-19.91%	\$1,699,113.40	-6.28%	
						2ND BIDDER REJECTED		3RD BIDDER REJECTED		
BASE TOTAL			\$1,812,972.00	\$1,225,811.00	-32.39%	\$1,452,092.00	-19.91%	\$1,699,113.40	-6.28%	
						2ND BIDDER REJECTED		3RD BIDDER REJECTED		